

CS No. 12585/16
Chetan Gadi Vs. Allahabad Bank

03.02.2020

Present: Ms. Mansi Bhushan, proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Tumul Puri, proxy counsel for defendant.

Today, it is submitted by proxy counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has challenged the order dated 19.02.2019 of this court before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi where both the parties have been referred to mediation which is listed for 27.02.2020.

Accordingly, an adjournment has been sought to see the outcome of mediation proceedings. Same is granted.

**Put up this case for further proceedings on
25.03.2020.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/03.02.2020