

**Civ DJ No.12585/16**  
**Chetan Gadi vs Allahabad Bank**

**20.10.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Narender Kumar Gadi, SPA of the plaintiff in person.

Sh. Tushar Prasher, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Satyam Khare, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Heard. Record perused.

Part submissions heard.

At request, now to come up for further arguments on the application under Order 39 rule 10 CPC of the plaintiff **on 11.12.2023.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS**  
**DELHI/20.10.2023(k)**