

Civ DJ 12585/16

CHETAN GADI Vs. ALLAHABAD BANK

30.01.2025

Present: AR for plaintiff with ld proxy counsel Sh. Bhanu Pratap Singh.

Sh. Satyam Khare, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

In this matter application u/o 15A r/w u/o 39 Rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Reply of the same was filed by defendant and arguments were also heard. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he wants to file rejoinder of said reply. In the interest of justice, said reply is taken on record. Copy for other side is also taken on record. Defendant is directed to collect the same from Court record.

Matter be put up for further submissions on **03.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.01.2025