

26 Civ DJ 155/2016 12585/16
CHETAN GADI Vs. ALLAHABAD BANK

05.08.2025

Despite specific direction, Ahlmad has neither tagged the file properly nor put IA numbers on the pending application. Ahlmad is warned to remain careful in future and to tag the file as per Hon'ble Court Rules before putting it for the day. Ahlmad is directed to put IA numbers on all the pending applications.

Present Shri Tushar Prashar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Satyam Khare, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Arguments on the application under order 15A r/w under Order 39 Rule 10 CPC heard.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed case laws in support of his arguments.

Put up for orders on the application under order 15A r/w under Order 39 Rule 10 CPC for 27.08.2025.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/05.08.2025